5-14-08

U.S. PTO 12/153086 05/14/2008

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-23 -2008 States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECC					
RECC  Docket #: B-0802K					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan Cince, regard	3504457 or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kiyotaka YONEKAWA	Name: Oki Electric Industry, Co., Ltd.				
·	Internal Address:				
	memai Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7-12 Toranomon 1-chome				
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2008					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minato-ku				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo				
Government Interest Assignment	Court of the Court				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
A 480 A	Draw Edward				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card				
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	·				
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	b. Deposit Account Number 95/15/2008 SZEWDIE1-88888848 12153886				
<del></del>	Authorize္ရ <del>င္ Li</del> ရွည္ Name				
Email Address:					
9. Signature:  Signature  05/14/2008  Date					
l	Total number of pages including cover				
Kazunao Kubotera Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021003 FRAME: 0439

* ASSIGNMENT	OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED S	TATES LETTE	RS PATENT
WHEREAS -¥6	<sub>otaka</sub> K.Y. <del>yataka</del> YONEKAW.	<b>A</b>		
hereinafter referred to collective	elv as the assignor.	has invented a	certain improve	ment
relating to SEMICON	DUCTOR WAFER			
[X] the inventor(s) declarati				
instrument; said application to				
[ ] said application having bee				
William H. Holt of KUBOTER				Kazunao Kubotera and
22314, to insert here in pare				
number of said application whe		<u></u>		
[ ] said application having bee	en filed under the P	atent Cooperation	n Treaty on	
Serial No. )	, the	United States of	America being	designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Ele				
Of 7-	12 Toranomon 1-cl	home, Minato-ku	<u>, Tokyo, Japan</u>	
hereinafter referred to as the	coolance is deale	ous of securities	the entire right	title and interest in and to
said application, including any	and all divisions a	and continuation:	s thereof, and i	n and to said invention and
any and all patents which				
prolongations thereof;				
				1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns	salu assignee to s	salu assignor, thi re to eaid accid	nee and said	assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive	right, title and inter	est in and to sai	d application, in	cluding any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and	in and to said inver	ntion and any an	d all patents wh	ich may be granted therefor
including any and all renewa				
successors and assigns, to ha				
and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals	tne sald inventiol reissues and profe	n and any and a	all patents which of with all the ric	n may be granted therefor, ohts. powers, privileges and
advantages in anywise arising	from or appertaini	ng thereto, for a	and during the to	erm or terms of any and al
such patents when granted, in	cluding any and al	l renewals, reiss	sues and prolon	gations thereof, for the use
and benefit of said assignee,	and said assigned	e's successors (	and assigns, in	as ample and beneficial a
manner as the said assignor made.	light or could have	neid and enjoye	o the same, if th	is assignment had not been
AND said assignor here	eby agrees to perfo	orm, upon the re	equest of said a	ssignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any an	d all acts relating to	o the obtaining o	or to the asserting	ng of said patents, including
any and all renewals, reissues	and prolongations 1	thereot.		
AND said assignor aut	norizes and reques	sts the Commiss	sioner of Patent	s and Trademarks to issue thereof.
Letters Patent on said applicat to said assignee, and said assignee	ignee's successors	and assigns, in	accordance her	ewith.
·	NA 1	1/		•
EXECUTED,	March	<del>4</del>		2008.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:		. *
			01	L) D
Signature: <u>Letsumi</u>	Tomings _	Signature:	Kiyotaha	Jonehawa.
Signature		Name:	Kiyotaka YO	NEKAWA
		•	KiyotakaK.Y.	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:		
		Signature:		
Signature:		Name:		

Attorney Reference B-0802K

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

**RECORDED: 05/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021003 FRAME: 0440